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Proceedings 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of 
Gary Johansen Notice 
of Apparent Violation 
and Intent to Assess 
Forfeiture. 

Case No. 
17-1158-TR-CVF 

PROCEEDINGS 

Before Kerry Sheets, Attorney Examiner, held at 

the Public Utilities Coiratiission of Ohio, 180 

East Broad Street, Hearing Room 11-C, Columbus, 

Ohio, on Tuesday, July 18, 2017, at 10:00 A.M. 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 224-9481 ~ (800) 223-9481 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481 



staff Exhibit No. 1 

DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Transportation Department 
Columbus, OH 4321S 
Phone* : (614)466-0429 Fax #: (614)752-9274 

Report Number: OH3267011466 
inspection Date: 2/21/2017 Certification Date: 
Time Started: 10:46 Time Ended: 11:40 
inspection Level: HI - Driver-Only Inspection 

HM Inspection Type: No HiVI inspection 

TSiA DELIVERY LLC 
4500 WILLOW PARKWAY 
CUYAHOGA HTS, OH 44125 
USDOT#: 02486209 
MC/MX#: 919864 

State #: 

Dri\wr: 
License #: 
Date of Birth: 

JOHANSEN, GARY I 
RF571463 
11/14/1960 

State: OH 

Phone #: (216)391-4565 
Fax#: 

Location: ROAD SiDE 
Highway: iR77 
County, STARK 
Shipper: PREIWIER PRODUCE ONE 

MiiePost: 113 
Origin: NEWBURG HTS, OH 
Destination: DOVER, OH 

Bill of Lading: 00021881 
Cargo; GENERAL FREIGHT 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION: 
Unit Type iWake Year State iJcense# Equipment ID Unit VIM GVWR CVSA# CVSA issued # OOS SikrM 

1 TR FRHT 2016 OH PJA7086 96173 1FVACXDT0GHHG8357 33,000 

BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No brake measurements recorded. 

VIOLATIONS: 

Vio Code Section 
State Citation 

Unit OOS l̂ umber Verify* Crash Violation Description 

392.16 392.16 D N 

391.11B5-DEN 391.11(£)M5) 

* N - Non-OOS or Driver OOS \^olation 

Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV: DRIVER WAS 
OPERATING ( DRIVING ) A CMV WITHOUT WEARING A SEAT 
BELT. 
Driver operating a CMV without proper endorsements or in 
violation of restrictions.: DRIVER HAS AN INTRASTATE 
RESTRICTION HAUUNG ITEMS FROM OUT OF STATE. 

HazMat: No HM Transported. Placard: NA Cargo Tank: 

Special Checks: Q Alcohol/Controled Substance Check 

[ Conducted by Local Jurisdiction 

{ Size and Weight Enforcement 

I 1 EScreening 

I Traffic Enforcement 

f PASA Conducted Inspection 
I Dmg Interdiction Search 

I I Post Crash Inspection 

I IPBBT Inspection 

Arrests: 

Inspection Notes: OBVl: DRIVING WAS OPERATING ( DRIVING) A CMV WITHOUT WEARING THE SEAT BELT, OBSERVED FROM 
STATIONARY, DRIVER HASAN INTRASTATE RESTRICTION, BUT THE ITEMS HE IS HAUUNG ARE FROM OUT OF STATE. 
Special Study Fields: 

Special Studyl: 

Special Study2: 

Special Study3: 

Special Study4: 

Special StudyS; 

Special Study6 

Special Study7: 

Special StudyS 

Special Study9: 

Special StudylO: 

Locally Defined Fields: 
For-Hire Carrier N;DriverAddress: 7814 SNOW ROAD;Driver City: PARiWA;Driver State: OH;Driver Zip: 44129;Photos Taken (Y/N): Y;Reason Code: 
OByi;FiMCSA Credentials Verified-Y/N: Y;CDL Verified (Y/N): Y;FMCSA OOS Order lssued(Y/N): N 

I hereby declare GARY I. JOHANSEN "Out of Service". Tills driver MAY NOT DRIVE any commercial motor veiiicle nor may any carrier pennit or require 
this driver to drive any commercial motor vehicle until:Driver has Proper CDL RESTRICTIONS 

Report Prepared Bv: 
RBell 

Badge #: 
3267 

Copy Received Bv: 
JOHANSEN, GARY 

X 

Page 1 of 2 

OH3267011466 



ORCVEIWEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 

Ohio 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Transportation Department 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone # : (614)466-0429 Fax #: (614)752-9274 

Report Number: OH3267011466 
Inspection Date: 2/21/2017 Certification Date: 
Time Started: 10:46 Time Ended: 11:40 
Inspection Level: HI - Driver-Only Inspection 

HIM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection 

T&A DELIVERY LLC 
4500 WILLOW PARKWAY 
CUYAHOGA HTS, OH 44125 
USDOT #: 02488209 
MC/MX#; 919864 

Driver: 
License #: 
Date of Birth: 

JOHANSEN, GARY I 
RF571463 
11/14/1960 

State: OH 

Phone*: (216)391-4565 

Fax#: 
State m 

All violations of the FHMR and FMCSR or Title 49 of the Ohio Revised Code will be reviewed by the PUCO's Transportation Department to determine 
whether civil forî eitures should be assessed against any responsible parties in accoKiance with the penalty provisions of Title 49 of Itie Ohio Revised Code. 
If civil forfeitures are assessed, you will receive a separate notice by mail. These penalties may be assessed to motor carriers, shippers, and/or drivere. 

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must be sent to the motor carrier whose name appears at ttie top of this inspection report within 24 hours, if the 
inspection report cannot be delivered within 24 hours ttie driver must mail or fex the inspection report to the motor carrier. 

ATTEIMTION MOTOR CARRIER: The motor can-ier must examine this r^jort and repair all the vehicle defects/*^olations noted above -AND- The motor 
carrier must Sign the Certification of Repairs below and return the signed form to: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, TASD - 4th floor, 180 E Broad St, 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 -OR- Fax (614) 752-9274 within 15 days of the inspection. If "No Eolations Were Discovered" then you do not need to return 
this report. Failure to return this report wrfth the required certrficaticn can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day the violation continues, up to 
a total of $10,000. If you have any questions, please contact (614) 466-0429. 

MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETED REPAIRS: The undersigned certifies that aii violations noted on this report have been cortected 
and action taken to assure compliance with the Federal Motor Carrier Safety & Hazardous Materials Regulaljons insofar as ^ey are applicable to motor 
carriers and drivers. Afalse certification of repairs Is required to be prosecuted with penalties up to $10,000. 

Signature of Carrier Offidai: X Date: 

Failure to return this report with the required certification can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day &ie violation continues, up to a total of 
$10,000. 

Signature of Repairer Facility: Date: 

Report Prepared Bv: 
RBell 

Badge #: Copy Received Bv: Page 2 of 2 
3267 JOHANSEN, GARY I 

OH3267011466 
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staff Exhibit No. 2 

Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
John R. Kasich, Governor 
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman 

ConiinissJon«rs 

Lynn Slaby 
M. Beth Trombold 

Thomas W. Johnson 

OH3267011466D 

GARY I JOHANSEN 

7814 SNOW ROAD 

PARMA, OH 44129 

02/23/2017 

RE: NOTICE OF APPARENT VIOLATION 

AND INTENT TO ASSESS FORFEITURE 

Case No. OH3267011466D 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

On 02/21/2017, a vehicle operated by T & A DELIVERY LLC and driven by GARY I JOHANSEN was 

inspected in the State of Ohio. As the result of discoveiy of the following violations of the Commission's rules, the 

Commission intends to assess a civil forfeiture against GARY I JOHANSEN in the following amount: 

CODE GROUP VIOLATION FORFEITURE 

391. UB5-DE^ 4 Driver operating a CMV without proper endorsements or in violation of restrictions. 250.00 

392.16 4 Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV lOO.OO 

Total of Group 4 350.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $350.00 

Within 30 days of this notice, you must either: (I) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) submit a written 

request for a conference. Failure to submit a written request for a conference within 30 days shall constitute a waiver of 

your right to further contest the violations and will conclusively establish the occurrence of the violations. Such failure 

shall also constitute a waiver of your right to further contest liability to the state of Ohio for tfie civil forfeiture described 

in the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being refeired to the Ohio Attorney General's office for collection. 

Please consult the enclosed instruction sheet for additional mformation regar(^ng this Notice of Apparent 
Violation and Intent to Assess Forfeiture. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas Persinger 

Compliance Division 

(614)466-0351 

180 East Broad street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

(614) 466-3016 
www.PUCO.oMo.gov 

iililHI 

http://www.PUCO.oMo.gov


Ohio 
Staff Exhibit No. 3 

Public Utilities 
Commission 
Asim Z. Haque, Ctiairman 

Commissioners 

Lynn Slaby 
M. Betfi Trombold 

Thomas W, Johnsoo 
Lawrence K. Friedeman 

OH326701I466D 
Gary Johansen 
7814 SNOW ROAD 
PARMA, OH 44129 

04/09/2017 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY 
DETERMINATION 
Case No. OH3267011466D 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

On 02/21/2017, a vehicle operated by T & A DELIVERY LLC, and driven by GARY [ JOHANSEN, was 
iiKpected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following violations of the Commission's rules. Staff 
of the Commission timely notified GARY I JOHANSEN (Respondent) pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-07, Ohio 
Administrative Code (O.A.C.X that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture against the Respondent in the following 
amount: 

CODE GROUP VIOLATION FORFEITURE 

391.11B5-DET' 4 Driver operating a CMV without proper endorsements or in violation of restrictions. 250.00 

392.16 4 Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV 100.00 

Total of Group 4 350.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $350.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to rule 4901 ;2-7-10,0.A.C., at which the Respondent had a ilili 
opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the 
amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff. 

As a result of the conference. Staff has made a Preliminary Determination that the Commission should assess a 
civil forfeiture against GARY I JOHANSEN in the following amount: 

CODE GROUP VIOLATION FORFEITURE 
391.1 IBS-DEl' 4 Driver operating a CMV without proper endorsements or in violation of restrictions. 250.00 

392.16 4 Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV 100.00 

ISO East Broad street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

(614)466-3016 
www.PUCO.ohio,gov 

http://www.PUCO.ohio,gov


Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
Asim Z. Haque, Chairman 

Commissioners 

Lynn Siaby 
M, Beth Trombold 

Thomas W. Johnson 
Lawrence K. Friedeman 

Total of Group 4 350.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $350.00 

Within 30 days of this notice, you must either: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) file a written request 
for an administrative hearing pursuant to rule 490! :2-7-13,0.A.C. Failure to file a written request for an admmistrative 
hearing within 30 days shall constitute a waiver of your right to further contest the violations and will conclusively 
establish the occurrence of the violations. Such failure shall also constitute a waiver of your right to further contest 
liability to the state of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described m the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being 
referred to the Ohio Attorney General's office for collection. 

Please consult the enclosed instruction sheet for additional information r^arding this Notice of Preliminary 
Determination. 

Sincerely, 

Milan Orbovich, Director 
Transportation Department 

Compliance Officer: Thomas Persinger 

130 East Broad street 
Columbus. Ohio 43215-3793 

(614)466-3016 
www.PUCO.ohio.gov 

illllll 

http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov

